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Kyland SICOM3024P Model Seçenekleri 
Gigabit Portlu Modeller 

Product Model (with Gigabit ports):SICOM3024P-Ports1Ports2-Connector-PS1-PS2 

Ports1 Gigabit ports 

4GX 4x1000Base-X,10/100/1000Base-T(X) SFP port 

4GE 4x10/100/1000Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2GX 2x1000Base-X,10/100/1000Base-T(X) SFP port 

Ports2 Fast Ethernet ports 

24S 24x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port 

24M 24x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port 

22S2T 22x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 2x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

22M2T 22x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 2x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

20S4T 20x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

20M4T 20x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

18S6T 18x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

18M6T 18x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

16S8T 16x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

16M8T 16x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

14S10T 14x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 10x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

14M10T 14x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 10x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

12S12T 12x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 12x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

12M12T 12x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 12x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

10S14T 10x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 14x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

10M14T 10x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 14x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8S16T 8x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 16x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8M16T 8x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 16x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

6S18T 6x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 18x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

6M18T 6x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 18x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4S20T 4x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 20x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4M20T 4x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 20x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2S22T 2x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 22x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2M22T 2x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 22x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 
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24T 24x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

16S 16x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port 

16M 16x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port 

14S2T 14x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 2x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

14M2T 14x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 2x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

12S4T 12x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

12M4T 12x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

10S6T 10x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

10M6T 10x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8S8T 8x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8M8T 8x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

6S10T 6x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 10x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

6M10T 6x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 10x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4S12T 4x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 12x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4M12T 4x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 12x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2S14T 2x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 14x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2M14T 2x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 14x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

16T 16x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8S 8x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port 

8M 8x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port 

6S2T 6x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 2x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

6M2T 6x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 2x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4S4T 4x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4M4T 4x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2S6T 2x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2M6T 2x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8T 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

24SFP 24x100Base-FX,SFP port 

16SFP8T 16x100Base-FX,SFP port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8SFP16T 8x100Base-FX,SFP port; 16x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

16SFP 16x100Base-FX,SFP port 

8SFP8T 8x100Base-FX,SFP port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8SFP 8x100Base-FX,SFP port 

Connector 100M fiber port specifications 

SC05 SC connector, multi-mode, 1310nm, 5km 
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ST05 ST connector, multi-mode, 1310nm, 5km 

FC05 FC connector, multi-mode, 1310nm, 5km 

SC40 SC connector, single-mode, 1310nm, 40km 

ST40 ST connector, single-mode, 1310nm, 40km 

FC40 FC connector, single-mode, 1310nm, 40km 

SC60 SC connector, single-mode, 1310nm, 60km 

SC80 SC connector, single-mode, 1550nm, 80km 

None No 100M fiber port or connector is SFP 

PS1 Power input 1 

HV 100-240VAC,50/60Hz;110-220VDC(85-264VAC/77-300VDC)

L1 48VDC(36-72VDC) 

L3 24VDC(18-36VDC) 

PS2 Power input 2 

HV 100-240VAC,50/60Hz;110-220VDC(85-264VAC/77-300VDC)

L1 48VDC(36-72VDC) 

L3 24VDC(18-36VDC) 

None no redundant power supply 

Gigabit Portsuz Modeller 

Product Model (without gigabit ports):SICOM3024P-Ports1-Connector-PS1-PS2 

Ports1 Fast Ethernet ports 

24S 24x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port 

24M 24x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port 

22S2T 22x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 2x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

22M2T 22x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 2x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

20S4T 20x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

20M4T 20x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

18S6T 18x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

18M6T 18x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

16S8T 16x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

16M8T 16x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

14S10T 14x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 10x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 
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14M10T 14x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 10x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

12S12T 12x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 12x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

12M12T 12x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 12x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

10S14T 10x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 14x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

10M14T 10x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 14x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8S16T 8x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 16x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8M16T 8x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 16x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

6S18T 6x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 18x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

6M18T 6x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 18x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4S20T 4x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 20x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4M20T 4x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 20x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2S22T 2x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 22x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2M22T 2x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 22x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

24T 24x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

16S 16x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port 

16M 16x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port 

14S2T 14x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 2x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

14M2T 14x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 2x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

12S4T 12x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

12M4T 12x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

10S6T 10x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

10M6T 10x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8S8T 8x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8M8T 8x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

6S10T 6x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 10x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

6M10T 6x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 10x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4S12T 4x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 12x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4M12T 4x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 12x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2S14T 2x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 14x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2M14T 2x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 14x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

16T 16x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8S 8x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port 

8M 8x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port 

6S2T 6x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 2x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

6M2T 6x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 2x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 
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4S4T 4x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4M4T 4x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2S6T 2x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2M6T 2x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8T 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

24SFP 24x100Base-FX,SFP port 

16SFP8T 16x100Base-FX,SFP port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8SFP16T 8x100Base-FX,SFP port; 16x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

16SFP 16x100Base-FX,SFP port 

8SFP8T 8x100Base-FX,SFP port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8SFP 8x100Base-FX,SFP port 

24S4T 24x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

24M4T 24x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

22S6T 22x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

22M6T 22x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

20S8T 20x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

20M8T 20x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

18S10T 18x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 10x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

18M10T 18x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 10x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

16S12T 16x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 12x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

16M12T 16x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 12x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

14S14T 14x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 14x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

14M14T 14x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 14x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

12S16T 12x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 16x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

12M16T 12x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 16x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

10S18T 10x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 18x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

10M18T 10x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 18x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8S20T 8x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 20x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8M20T 8x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 20x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

6S22T 6x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 22x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

6M22T 6x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 22x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4S24T 4x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 24x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4M24T 4x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 24x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2S26T 2x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 26x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2M26T 2x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 26x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 
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28T 28x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

16S4T 16x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

16M4T 16x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

14S6T 14x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

14M6T 14x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

12S8T 12x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

12M8T 12x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

10S10T 10x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 10x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

10M10T 10x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 10x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8S12T 8x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 12x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8M8T 8x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 12x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

6S14T 6x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 14x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

6M14T 6x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 14x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4S16T 4x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 16x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4M16T 4x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 16x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2S18T 2x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 18x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2M18T 2x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 18x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

20T 20x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8S4T 8x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8M4T 8x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

6S6T 6x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

6M6T 6x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 6x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4S8T 4x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

4M8T 4x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 8x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2S10T 2x100Base-FX,single-mode fiber port; 10x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

2M10T 2x100Base-FX,multi-mode fiber port; 10x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

12T 12x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

24SFP4T 24x100Base-FX,SFP port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

16SFP12T 16x100Base-FX,SFP port; 12x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8SFP20T 8x100Base-FX,SFP port; 20x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

16SFP4T 16x100Base-FX,SFP port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8SFP12T 8x100Base-FX,SFP port; 12x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

8SFP4T 8x100Base-FX,SFP port; 4x10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 port 

Connector 100M fiber port specifications 

SC05 SC connector, multi-mode, 1310nm, 5km 
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ST05 ST connector, multi-mode, 1310nm, 5km 

FC05 FC connector, multi-mode, 1310nm, 5km 

SC40 SC connector, single-mode, 1310nm, 40km 

ST40 ST connector, single-mode, 1310nm, 40km 

FC40 FC connector, single-mode, 1310nm, 40km 

SC60 SC connector, single-mode, 1310nm, 60km 

SC80 SC connector, single-mode, 1550nm, 80km 

None No 100M fiber port or connector is SFP 

PS1 Power input 1 

HV 100-240VAC,50/60Hz;110-220VDC(85-264VAC/77-300VDC)

L1 48VDC(36-72VDC) 

L3 24VDC(18-36VDC) 

PS2 Power input 2 

HV 100-240VAC,50/60Hz;110-220VDC(85-264VAC/77-300VDC)

L1 48VDC(36-72VDC) 

L3 24VDC(18-36VDC) 

None no redundant power supply 
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